

EU DECLARATION NO:

PPWR-DoC-SCB-01

Date

06.08.2026

Product Identification

Unique identification of the packaging

Corrugated Cardboard Outer Transport Box
(Shipping Carton Box) (Material Code: PAP 20)

Manufacturer name and address

(5-ply heavy-duty corrugated outer transport boxes
engineered for safe transit of 350ml, 1L and 50 ml
packaged medical and hygiene liquid/spray series)
ACTO GmbH

Sole responsibility statement

Schulstr. 8, 31613 Wietzen, Germany
This declaration of conformity is issued under the
sole responsibility of the manufacturer. (ACTO
GmbH).

Object of the Declaration

Description of packaging

Heavy-duty 5-ply corrugated cardboard outer
transit box (FEFCO structure) custom manufactured
by Makro Ambalaj for specified ACTO GmbH
product lines, comprising Modern Karton paper
layers (Layer 1 Kraftliner, Layers 2-3-4 Fluting, Layer
5 Kraftliner), Roquette natural/cationic starch
adhesive, Toyo Ink / Sun Chemical water-based
flexo inks, and metal stitching wire.

Relevant Union Legislation

Reference to Regulation (EU) 2025/40 and
applicable articles

Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament
and of the Council, Article 5

Harmonized Standards

Harmonised standards applied

- EN 13428:2004: Prevention by source reduction
- EN 13430:2004: Requirements for packaging
recoverable by material recycling
- EN 13431:2004: Requirements for packaging
recoverable in the form of energy recovery

References to common specifications used

- REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004: General Safety
and Migration Standards for Packaging Materials
- Makro Ambalaj Migration Statement (08.06.2026)
& Food Contact Statement: Secondary Porous
Corrugated Cardboard Compliance Declarations
- Makro Ambalaj Recycling Declaration
(09.06.2026): 100% Recyclable Raw Material
Certificate

- Makro Ambalaj Allergen Declaration (08.06.2026):
Absence of 14 Major Allergens Statement
- Intertek Test Reports (FUFDCP2026-01884 to 01890 / S261004156 to 0162): Modern Karton Papers Water Extract PFAS Test Reports (n.d. / PASS)
- SGS Test Report (TR2699599): Cumulative Heavy Metal Analysis 6.8 ppm < 100 ppm PASS)
- SGS Test Reports (SHAHL25025431502 & 31503): Testliner/BTL EDQM EN 1186-13 Overall Migration Tests (Pass)
- Toyo Ink MSDS (HS-2XXX) & Sun Chemical Flexo Statements: Water-Based Inks Heavy Metal <100 (ppm) and PFAS Absence Certificates
- Modern Karton / Kivanç Tekstil REACH SVHC Reports: ECHA Latest SVHC Candidate List Screenings <0.1\% (w/w)
- Neocert FSC® CoC Certificate (NEO-COC-217940): Sustainable Forest Chain of Custody Certificate
- IQR ISO Certificates: ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018, ISO 10002:2018, ISO 22000:2018, GHP

Additional Information

Place and Date of Issue

Wietzen, Germany — 06.08.2026

Name, Function (Signature)

Dr. Hasan Cicek

Quality Assurance & Regulatory Affairs Manager

Authorised to sign this EU Declaration of Conformity
for and on behalf of ACTO GmbH.

Signature: _____

ACTO GmbH
Schulstrasse 8 | 31613
Wietzen-Holte | GERMANY
☎: +49 (0) 5022 9801-0 📠: +49 (0) 5022 9801-37
🌐: www.actogmbh.com ✉: info@actogmbh.com

